

**BEFORE THE UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL
ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION**

IN RE: ELECTROLUX DRYER)
PRODUCT LIABILITY LITIGATION)
_____)

MDL No. _____

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TRANSFER OF ACTIONS
PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1407**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION4

II. FACTUAL BACKGROUND5

III. ANALYSIS6

 A. Transfer and Coordination of the Electrolux Dryer Fire Cases is Appropriate and
 Necessary6

 1. The Electrolux Cases Involve Common Questions of Fact7

 2. Transfer Would Be Convenient for the Parties and Witnesses8

 3. Transfer Would Promote the Just and Efficient Conduct of the Litigation9

 B. The Electrolux Cases Should Be Transferred to the Northern District of Illinois10

IV. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re AT&T Mobility Wireless Data Services, 710 F. Supp. 2d 1378 (J.P.M.L. 2010)9

In re Aqua Dots Products Liab. Litig., 545 F.Supp.2d 1369 (J.P.M.L. 2008) 11

In re Baldwin-United Corp. Litig., 581 F. Supp. 739 (J.P.M.L. 1984).....8

In re Baycol Products Liability Litigation, 180 F.Supp.2d 1378 (J.P.M.L. 2001) 11

In re Celotex Corp. “Technifoam” Products Liability Litigation, 68 F.R.D. 502 (J.P.M.L 1975).7

In re CertainTeed Corp. Roofing Shingle Products Liab. Litig., 474 F. Supp. 2d 1357 (J.P.M.L. 2007)7

In re Enron Corp. Securities, Derivative, 196 F. Supp. 2d 1375, (J.P.M.L. 2002)9

In re: Merscorp Inc., et al. Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (RESPA) Litig., 560 F. Supp. 2d 1371 (J.P.M.L. 2008).....7

In re MF Global Holdings Ltd. Inv. Litig., 857 F. Supp. 2d 1378 (J.P.M.L. 2012)8

In re Navistar 6.0 L Diesel Engine Products Liab. Litig., 777 F.Supp.2d 1347 (J.P.M.L. 2011) 11

In re Plumbing Fixture Cases, 298 F. Supp. 484 (J.P.M.L. 1968)7

In re RC2 Corp. Toy Lead Paint Products Liab. Litig., 528 F.Supp.2d 1374 (J.P.M.L. 2007) 11

In re: Watson Fentanyl Patch Products Liability Litigation, 883 F.Supp.2d 1350 (J.P.M.L. 2012) 11

In re Wireless Tel. 911 Calls Litig., 259 F. Supp. 2d 1372 (J.P.M.L. 2003)..... 11

In re: Zimmer Nexgen Knee Implant Products Liab. Litig., 802 F.Supp.2d 1374 (J.P.M.L. 2011) 11
